Infineon Technologies - CY8C26643-24AIT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

)
(4
-7
)
(0
-3
)
(4-7) (0
-3
)
(4
-7
)
May 17, 2005 Document #: 38-12010 CY Rev. *C 87
Analog PSoC Blocks
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 10 Control 0 Register (ASA10CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 80h)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 12 Control 0 Register (ASA12CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 88h)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 21 Control 0 Register (ASA21CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 94h)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 23 Control 0 Register (ASA23CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 9Ch)
Bit 7: FCap F Capacitor value selection bit
0 = 16 capacitor units
1 = 32 capacitor units
Bit 6: ClockPhase Clock phase select, will invert clocks internal to the blocks. During normal operation of an SC

state of the AutoZero bit in Control 2 Register
(ASA10CR2, ASA12CR2, ASA21CR2, ASA23CR2). If
the FSW1 bit is set to 0, the switch is always disabled. If
the FSW1 bit is set to 1, the AutoZero bit determines the
state of the switch. If the AutoZero bit is 0, the switch is
enabled at all times. If the AutoZero bit is 1, the switch is
enabled only when the internal PHI2 is high.
FSW0 is used to control a switch in the integrator capac-
itor path. It connects the output of the op-amp to analog
ground.
BMuxSCA controls the muxing to the input of the B
capacitor branch.
Power – encoding for selecting 1 of 4 power levels. The
block always powers up in the off state.
Table 72: Analog Switch Cap Type A Block xx Control 3 Register
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 10 Control 3 Register (ASA10CR3, Address = Bank 0/1, 83h)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 12 Control 3 Register (ASA12CR3, Address = Bank 0/1, 8Bh)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 21 Control 3 Register (ASA21CR3, Address = Bank 0/1, 97h)
Analog Switch Cap Type A Block 23 Control 3 Register (ASA23CR3, Address = Bank 0/1, 9Fh)
Bit # 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Read/
Write RW RW RW RW RW RW RW RW

1 = Switch is enabled when PHI1 is high
Bit [3:2] BMuxSCA [1:0] Encoding for selecting B inputs. (Note that the available mux inputs vary by individual
PSoC block.)
     ASA10    ASA21 ASA12    ASA23
0 0 = ACA00    ASB11    ACA02    ASB13
0 1 = ASB11    ASB20    ASB13   ASB22
1 0 = P2.3      ASB22  ASB11     P2.0
1 1 = ASB20 TrefGND  ASB22    ABUS3
Bit [1:0]: Power [1:0] Encoding for selecting 1 of 4 power levels
0 0 = Off
0 1 = 10 µA, typical
1 0 = 50 µA, typical
1 1 = 200 µA, typical
May 17, 2005 Document #: 38-12010 CY Rev. *C 93
CY8C25122/CY8C26233/CY8C26443/CY8C26643 Device Family Data Sheet
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 11 Control 0 Register (ASB11CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 84h)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 13 Control 0 Register (ASB13CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 8Ch)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 20 Control 0 Register (ASB20CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 90h)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 22 Control 0 Register (ASB22CR0, Address = Bank 0/1, 98h)
Bit 7: FCap F Capacitor value selection bit
0 = 16 capacitor units
1 = 32 capacitor units
Bit 6: ClockPhase Clock phase select, will invert clocks internal to the blocks. During normal operation of an SC

1 0 1 0 0 = 20 Capacitor units in array
1 0 1 0 1 = 21 Capacitor units in array
1 0 1 1 0 = 22 Capacitor units in array
1 0 1 1 1 = 23 Capacitor units in array
1 1 0 0 0 = 24 Capacitor units in array
1 1 0 0 1 = 25 Capacitor units in array
1 1 0 1 0 = 26 Capacitor units in array
1 1 0 1 1 = 27 Capacitor units in array
1 1 1 0 0 = 28 Capacitor units in array
1 1 1 0 1 = 29 Capacitor units in array
1 1 1 1 0 = 30 Capacitor units in array
1 1 1 1 1 = 31 Capacitor units in array
Table 73: Analog Switch Cap Type B Block xx Control 0 Register, continued
96 Document #: 38-12010 CY Rev. *C May 17, 2005
Analog PSoC Blocks
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 11 Control 2 Register (ASB11CR2, Address = Bank 0/1, 86h)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 13 Control 2 Register (ASB13CR2, Address = Bank 0/1, 8Eh)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 20 Control 2 Register (ASB20CR2, Address = Bank 0/1, 92h)
Analog Switch Cap Type B Block 22 Control 2 Register (ASB22CR2, Address = Bank 0/1, 9Ah)
Table 75: Analog Switch Cap Type B Block xx Control 2 Register
Bit # 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
POR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Read/